Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/1986

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schurman Machine, Inc.		12/10/1986	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resource Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	1218 Third Avenue	
Internal Address:	c/o CT Corporation System	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1048882	LOG BOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 222-9981

Email: mcohen@schwabe.com

Michael A. Cohen Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1211 S.W. Fifth Avenue Suites 1600-1900 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091888-125146

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Cohen

TRADEMARK

900058210 **REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0501**

Signature:	/mac/
Date:	09/18/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif source=merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0502



STATE of WASHINGTON SECRETARY of STATE

I, Ralph Munro, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal.

ARTICLES OF MERGER

of

SCHURMAN MACHINE, INC.

2

Washington Profit

comporation,

was/were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Merged into RESOURCE ACQUISITION CORP. (Delaware corp. not qualified in WA)

Corporation Number: 2-129182-8

Date: December 15, 1986.

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington, at Olympia, the State Capitol.

Raiph Munro, Secretary of State

95# BB

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0503

FILED
DEC 1 5 1986
SECRETARY OF STATE

AND

LUNDEN INDUSTRIES, INC. (formerly U.S.N.R. International, Inc.)

INTO

RESOURCE ACQUISITION CORP.

To the Secretary of State State of Washington

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act governing the merger of domestic wholly-owned subsidiary business corporations into their foreign parent business corporation, the foreign parent business corporation hereinafter named does hereby adopt the following articles of merger.

- 1. The names of the subsidiary corporations, which are business corporations organized under the laws of the State of Washington, are Schurman Machine, Inc. and Lunden Industries, Inc. (formerly U.S.N.R. International, Inc.).
- 2. The name of the parent corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is Resource Acquisition Corp.
- 3. The number of outstanding shares of Schurman Machine, Inc. and Lunden Industries, Inc. is 650 and 2500, respectively. All such shares are owned by Resource Acquisition Corp.
- 4. The following is the Plan of Merger for merging Schurman Machine, Inc. and Lunden Industries, Inc. into Resource Acquisition Corp. as approved by resolutions of the Board of Directors of Resource Acquisition Corp.
 - "I. Resource Acquisition Corp., which is a business corporation of the State of Delaware and is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Schurman Machine. Inc. and Lunden Industries, Inc. which are business corporations of the State of Washington, hereby merges Schurman Machine. Inc. and Lunden Industries. Inc. into Resource Acquisition Corp. pursuant to the provisions

SAJ902/11/14,17-1 ·

of the Washington Business Corporation Act and pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Resource Acquisition Corp.

- 2. The separate existence of Schurman Machine, Inc. and Lunden Industries, Inc. shall cease upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act; and Resource Acquisition Corp. shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.
- Inc. and Lunden Industries, Inc. shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished without the payment or delivery of cash or any other consideration.
- 4. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of Resource Acquisition Corp. are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
- 5. The merger herein provided for shall become effective in the State of Washington upon the filing of the Articles of Merger in the State of Washington."
- 5. The mailing of a copy of the aforesaid Plan of Merger is hereby waived by Resource Acquisition Corp. in its capacity as the holder of all of the outstanding shares of Schurman Machine, Inc. and Lunden Industries, Inc.
- of Resource Acquisition Corp. permit a merger of a wholly-owned subsidiary business corporation of another jurisdiction into a parent business corporation of the jurisdiction of organization of Resource Acquisition Corp.; and the merger of Schurman Machine, Inc. and Lunden Industries, Inc. into Resource Acquisition Corp. is in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Resource Acquisition Corp.

that it may be served with process in the State of Washington in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Schurman Machine, Inc. and Lunden Industries, of a dissenting shareholder of Schurman Machine, Inc. and Lunden Industries, of a dissenting shareholder of Schurman Machine, Inc. and Lunden Industries, Inc. against Resource Acquisition Corp.; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Washington as its agent to accept service of process in any to the dissenting shareholders of Schurman Machine, Inc. and Lunden Industries, Inc. the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders; and does hereby designate the following address to which the Secretary of State of the State of Washington shall mail a copy of process in connection with any such proceeding:

Resource Acquisition Corp. c/o CT Corporation System 1218 Third Avenue Seattle, Washington 98101

Executed on December 10, 1986.

I certify under penalties of perjury that the information provided above is true, current and correct to the best of my knowledge or belief. I further certify that I am authorized to execute this document on behalf of the corporation.

RESOURCE ACQUISITION CORP.

Bv:

Richard B. Ward President

SAJ902/11/14,17-1

RECORDED: 09/18/2006

-3 ⊷